

ST-02(10)2023
(J.O.Code-WB00875)

Order No. 26
Dated: 02.09.2024.

Today is fixed for appearance of five accused persons, production of three accused persons and evidence.

Three accused persons namely Mithun Naskar, Tarun Naskar and Badal Naskar are produced from J/C and they are represented by their Ld. Counsel.

Four accused persons namely Ratan Naskar, Sujan Naskar, Sannyasi Naskar and Panchanan Mondal are present by filing hazira along with fresh Vokatnama.

Rest one accused person namely Lakkhi Naskar is present by filing hazira.

A petition is filed u/s 231 Cr.PC by four accused persons namely, Ratan Naskar, Sujan Naskar, Sannyasi Naskar and Panchanan Mondal.

Copy not served.

No steps taken by Ld. P.P. in-charge.

No witness is present.

A petition is filed praying for bail of accused Badal Naskar.

Copy enclosed with endorsement that as Ld. P.P. in-charge is absent, so copy of bail petition could not be served.

It is now 11:45 a.m.

Perused the case record.

It appears that the petition filed u/s 231 Cr.PC is not supported with affidavit, nor is there any reflection regarding the witnesses who are the relatives with each other, for whom cross examination is prayed for to be conducted after examination in chief.

As such the petition u/s 231 Cr.PC be kept with the case record.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 13.09.2024 for hearing of bail petition filed for accused Badal Naskar this day, production of three accused persons, appearance of five accused persons and hearing on petition u/s 231 Cr.PC filed today.

Bail petition be served upon the prosecution in the meantime by Ld. Counsel of concerned accused.

Dict. & Corr. by me

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.